ADVANCE
INFORMATION
1-Mbit (128K x 8) nvSRAM
CY14B101L
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 001-06400 Rev. *A      Revised February 22, 2006
Features
• 25 ns, 35 ns, and 45 ns Access Times

C - 3.3V
Cypress
PART NUMBERING NOMENCLATURE
CY 14 B 101 L - SZ 25 C T
D - 3.0/3.3V
E - 5.0V
NVSRAM
14 - AutoStore + software store + hardware store
11 - Software store
15 - AutoStore + software store
16 - AutoStorePlus + hardware store
10 - Hardware store
22 - AutoStore + Hardware Store
25 - AutoStore
ADVANCE
INFORMATION CY14B101L
Document #: 001-06400 Rev. *A Page 15 of 17
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY14B101L-SZ25CT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Pb-Free Commercial
CY14B101L-SP25CT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP Pb-Free
CY14B101L-SZ25IT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Pb-Free Industrial
CY14B101L-SP25IT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP Pb-Free
CY14B101L-SZ25I 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Pb-Free
CY14B101L-SP25I 51-85061 48-pin SSOP Pb-Free
35 CY14B101L-SZ35CT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Pb-Free Commercial
CY14B101L-SP35CT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP Pb-Free
CY14B101L-SZ35IT 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Pb-Free Industrial
CY14B101L-SP35IT 51-85061 48-pin SSOP Pb-Free
CY14B101L-SZ35I 51-85127 32-pin SOIC Pb-Free
CY14B101L-SP35I 51-85061 48-pin SSOP Pb-Free
Shaded areas contain Advance information. Please contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Package Diagrams
PIN 1 ID
SEATING PLANE
116
17 32
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES[MM] MIN.
MAX.
0.292[7.416]
0.299[7.594]
0.405[10.287]
0.419[10.642]
0.050[1.270]
TYP.
0.090[2.286]
0.100[2.540]
0.004[0.101]
0.0100[0.254]
0.006[0.152]
0.012[0.304]
0.021[0.533]
0.041[1.041]
0.026[0.660]
0.032[0.812]
0.004[0.101]
REFERENCE JEDEC MO-119
PART #
S32.3 STANDARD PKG.
SZ32.3 LEAD FREE PKG.
0.014[0.355]
0.020[0.508]
0.810[20.574]
0.822[20.878]
32-Lead (300-Mil) SOIC (51-85127)
51-85127-*A
ADVANCE
INFORMATION CY14B101L
Document #: 001-06400 Rev. *A Page 16 of 17
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2006. The information contained herein is subject  to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use
of any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be
used for medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its